
Rice University (12-9) -vs- Saint Mary's (11-8)
3/15/2026 at Phoenix, Ariz. (Brazell Field)

 
 

 
 

 

 

 
Win: Romero, Luis Martin (1-0)
Loss: Ethan Atchley (0-1)
HBP: Marco Fuentes, Hilton, Jake, Chapman, Finn, Gardini, Talin
PB: None
 
Umpires: Home Plate: Cody Curnutt First: Rob Minter Second Base: Adam Dowdy Third Base: Mark Moffett 
Start: 11:00 AM   Time: 3:29   Attendance: 106   Weather: Partly cloudy, 72 degrees
Game notes:
- Emerling, Di faced 2 batters in the 7th.
- Blank faced 2 batters in the 8th.

Score by Innings 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 R H E
Rice University 0 0 3 0 2 1 1 1 8 8 0
Saint Mary's 0 0 0 0 0 6 0 5 11 19 2

Rice University 8

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Hiram Bocachica, Jr ss 2 1 1 0 2 0 0
Colin Robson lf 3 1 1 0 0 0 0
JC Davis 2b 5 2 2 1 0 0 1
Paul Smith dh 4 1 1 1 0 0 1
Garet Boehm 1b 3 1 1 2 1 1 3
Kutter-Gage Webb 3b 2 0 1 2 0 1 0
Mason Ashlock rf 3 0 1 1 0 0 2
Lorenzo Rios c 2 1 0 0 1 1 0
Cole Green cf 2 1 0 0 2 1 2
Ethan Sanders p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Marco Fuentes p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Jackson Blank p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Ethan Atchley p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Brayden Sharp p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 26 8 8 7 6 4 9

2B: Colin Robson (1); JC Davis (1); Garet Boehm (1)
SH: Hiram Bocachica, Jr (1); Colin Robson (1); Kutter-Gage Webb
(1)
SF: Garet Boehm (1); Kutter-Gage Webb (1); Mason Ashlock (1)
SB: Hiram Bocachica, Jr (1); Cole Green (1)
HBP: Colin Robson (1); Paul Smith (1); Lorenzo Rios (1)
DP: 1

Saint Mary's 11

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Griffith, Tanner cf 4 1 1 1 1 0 2
Petit, Brady 3b 4 1 1 0 0 2 0
Johnson, Jacob lf 4 2 3 2 0 0 0
Sniffen, Makoa 1b 5 2 3 2 0 0 3
Castellanos, Diego rf 5 1 2 2 0 0 2
Armstrong, Ian c 4 1 1 1 1 1 0
Nicholson, Micah dh 1 0 1 0 0 0 0
    Freschi, Dario ph/dh 3 1 2 2 1 0 0
    Linteo, Colin pr 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Josephson, Ian ss 5 1 3 0 0 1 2
Kashimoto, Cody 2b 3 1 2 0 1 0 0
Hilton, Jake p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Chapman, Finn p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Emerling, Diego p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Gardini, Talin p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Romero, Luis Martin p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 38 11 19 10 4 4 9

2B: Griffith, Tanner (1); Johnson, Jacob (1); Sniffen, Makoa (1);
Castellanos, Diego (1); Armstrong, Ian (1)
3B: Sniffen, Makoa (1)
HR: Freschi, Dario (1)
SH: Petit, Brady (1)
CS: Armstrong, Ian (1)
HBP: Johnson, Jacob (1)
PO: Nicholson, Micah (1); Josephson, Ian (1)
E: Armstrong, Ian (1); Josephson, Ian (1)

Rice University IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Ethan Sanders 5.1 13 6 6 0 2 0 0 0 0 26 26 6 5 83
Marco Fuentes 1.0 2 0 0 2 1 0 0 1 0 5 8 1 1 35
Jackson Blank 0.2 1 2 2 1 1 0 0 0 0 2 3 0 0 14
Ethan Atchley (L, 0-1) 0.1 2 2 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 3 0 1 9
Brayden Sharp 0.2 1 1 1 1 0 1 0 0 0 3 4 1 1 15
Totals 19 11 11 4 4 1 0 1 0 38 44 8 8 156

Saint Mary's IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Hilton, Jake 5.0 7 5 5 2 2 0 0 1 0 19 25 10 3 81
Chapman, Finn 1.0 0 1 1 1 0 1 0 1 0 2 5 1 2 16
Emerling, Diego 0.0 0 1 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 2 0 0 8
Gardini, Talin 1.1 0 1 1 2 1 0 0 1 0 1 6 1 1 25
Romero, Luis Martin (W, 1-0) 0.2 1 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 3 3 1 0 11
Totals 8 8 7 6 4 1 0 3 0 26 41 13 6 141



Play By Play
 
 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 3   Hits: 3   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Rice University - Top of 1st RIC SMC
Bocachica, walked (3-1 BBKBB). 0 0
Robson grounded out to 3b, bunt, SAC (0-0); Bocachica, advanced to second. 0 0
Davis grounded out to ss (3-2 BBSFB); Bocachica, advanced to third. 0 0
Smith flied out to cf (0-1 F). 0 0

Saint Mary's - Bottom of 1st RIC SMC
Griffith, Ta flied out to rf (1-1 KB). 0 0
Petit, Brady grounded out to ss (0-0). 0 0
Johnson, Jac flied out to cf to right center (2-2 BKFFFBFFF). 0 0

Rice University - Top of 2nd RIC SMC
Boehm flied out to cf (0-2 FF). 0 0
Webb struck out swinging (2-2 KBBFS). 0 0
Ashlock singled to shortstop (1-0 B). 0 0
Rios walked (3-0 BBBB); Ashlock advanced to second. 0 0
Green struck out looking (3-2 FSBFBBK). 0 0

Saint Mary's - Bottom of 2nd RIC SMC
Sniffen, Mak flied out to cf (1-1 BS). 0 0
Castellanos, singled to second base (1-1 BF). 0 0
Armstrong, I grounded into double play ss to 2b to 1b (1-2 BKF); Castellanos, out on the play. 0 0

Rice University - Top of 3rd RIC SMC
Bocachica, singled to left field (1-2 FBF). 0 0
Robson doubled to right center (1-1 BF); Bocachica, advanced to third. 0 0
Davis singled to left field, RBI (2-2 BSBK); Robson advanced to third; Bocachica, scored. 1 0
Smith hit by pitch (2-1 BKB); Davis advanced to second. 1 0
Boehm flied out to rf, SF, RBI (0-0); Davis advanced to third; Robson scored. 2 0
Webb flied out to lf, SF, RBI (2-0 BB); Davis scored. 3 0
Ashlock flied out to lf (0-1 K). 3 0

Saint Mary's - Bottom of 3rd RIC SMC
Nicholson, M singled down the lf line (0-1 K). 3 0
Josephson, I singled to left field (0-0); Nicholson, M advanced to second. 3 0
Time called due to injury, SMC #42. 3 0
Nicholson, M out at second p to ss, picked off. 3 0
Josephson, I out at first p to 1b, picked off. 3 0
Call was challenged but upheld, runner out at first. 3 0
Kashimoto, C lined out to ss (3-2 SBFBFBF). 3 0

Rice University - Top of 4th RIC SMC
Rios flied out to cf (2-2 BKKB). 3 0
Green flied out to lf (0-1 K). 3 0
Bocachica, flied out to rf to right center (1-0 B). 3 0

Saint Mary's - Bottom of 4th RIC SMC
Griffith, Ta grounded out to 2b (2-0 BB). 3 0
Petit, Brady struck out swinging (1-2 BKFS). 3 0
Johnson, Jac singled to left field (0-0). 3 0



Sniffen, Mak singled through the left side (0-1 K); Johnson, Jac advanced to second. 3 0
Mound visit. 3 0
Castellanos, flied out to rf down the rf line (1-1 KB). 3 0

Runs: 0   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 2   Hits: 3   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 6   Hits: 7   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 3   
 

 

Rice University - Top of 5th RIC SMC
Robson flied out to rf (1-2 KFB). 3 0
Davis doubled down the lf line (1-1 KB). 3 0
Smith grounded out to 3b (0-0). 3 0
Boehm doubled down the rf line, RBI (0-0); Davis scored. 4 0
Webb singled to right center, RBI (0-0); Boehm scored. 5 0
Mound visit. 5 0
Ashlock flied out to cf (3-1 BBBF). 5 0

Saint Mary's - Bottom of 5th RIC SMC
Armstrong, I struck out looking (2-2 KBBSK). 5 0
Freschi, Dar pinch hit for Nicholson, M. 5 0
Freschi, Dar grounded out to p, bunt (0-0). 5 0
Josephson, I singled to shortstop (0-0). 5 0
Kashimoto, C singled through the left side (0-0); Josephson, I advanced to second. 5 0
Griffith, Ta flied out to cf (3-2 KKBBFB). 5 0

Rice University - Top of 6th RIC SMC
Chapman, Fin to p for Hilton, Jake. 5 0
Rios hit by pitch (1-0 B). 5 0
Green walked (3-1 BBBKB); Rios advanced to second. 5 0
Bocachica, out at first p to 2b, bunt, SAC (1-1 BF); Green advanced to second; Rios advanced to third. 5 0
Robson reached on a fielder's choice, advanced to second (0-2 SF); Green out at second p to c to 3b to 2b;
Rios scored. 6 0
Robson advanced to third on a wild pitch. 6 0
Davis fouled out to 1b (1-1 BK). 6 0

Saint Mary's - Bottom of 6th RIC SMC
Petit, Brady singled through the right side (2-2 KSBB). 6 0
Johnson, Jac singled to center field (0-1 K); Petit, Brady advanced to second. 6 0
Mound visit. 6 0
Sniffen, Mak doubled down the lf line, RBI (0-1 S); Johnson, Jac advanced to third; Petit, Brady scored. 6 1
Castellanos, grounded out to 2b, RBI (0-0); Sniffen, Mak advanced to third; Johnson, Jac scored. 6 2
Armstrong, I doubled down the lf line, RBI (0-1 F); Sniffen, Mak scored. 6 3
Freschi, Dar to dh. 6 3
Freschi, Dar homered to right field, 2 RBI (3-2 BBFFB); Armstrong, I scored. 6 5
408 feet. 6 5
Josephson, I singled up the middle (1-0 B). 6 5
Fuentes to p for Sanders. 6 5
Kashimoto, C walked (3-2 KBKBBB); Josephson, I advanced to second. 6 5
Griffith, Ta doubled down the rf line, RBI (0-1 K); Kashimoto, C advanced to third; Josephson, I scored. 6 6
Petit, Brady struck out swinging (2-2 BBKSS). 6 6
Johnson, Jac hit by pitch (3-1 BBFB). 6 6
Sniffen, Mak reached on a fielder's choice (0-2 FF); Johnson, Jac advanced to second; Griffith, Ta out at
third 3b unassisted. 6 6

Rice University - Top of 7th RIC SMC
Emerling, Di to p for Chapman, Fin. 6 6
Smith reached on an error by ss (0-1 K). 6 6
Boehm walked (3-2 BFBFBB); Smith advanced to second. 6 6
Gardini, Tal to p for Emerling, Di. 6 6
Webb out at first 3b to 2b, bunt, SAC (1-1 BK); Boehm advanced to second; Smith advanced to third. 6 6



Ashlock flied out to cf, SF, RBI (2-2 BKFB); Boehm out at second cf to ss to 2b; Smith scored, unearned. 7 6
Runs: 1   Hits: 0   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 0   

 
 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 1   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 3   
 

 

Runs: 5   Hits: 4   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Saint Mary's - Bottom of 7th RIC SMC
Castellanos, flied out to cf (0-0). 7 6
Armstrong, I walked (3-2 BBFKBB). 7 6
Freschi, Dar singled to left field (3-2 BFBKFB); Armstrong, I advanced to second. 7 6
Blank to p for Fuentes. 7 6
Josephson, I struck out swinging (3-2 BKFBBFS); Freschi, Dar advanced to second; Armstrong, I out at third
c to 3b, caught stealing. 7 6

Rice University - Top of 8th RIC SMC
Rios struck out looking (1-2 SSBK). 7 6
Green walked (3-0 BBBB). 7 6
Mound visit. 7 6
Green stole second, advanced to third on an error by c. 7 6
Bocachica, walked (3-1 BBKBB). 7 6
Offensive timeout. 7 6
Bocachica, stole second. 7 6
Robson hit by pitch (3-0 BBB). 7 6
Romero, Luis to p for Gardini, Tal. 7 6
Davis popped up to ss (2-1 BBK). 7 6
Smith singled to second base, RBI (0-2 KF); Robson advanced to second; Bocachica, advanced to third;
Green scored. 8 6
Boehm struck out swinging (1-2 BFFS). 8 6

Saint Mary's - Bottom of 8th RIC SMC
Kashimoto, C singled to first base (1-1 KB). 8 6
Griffith, Ta walked (3-0 BBBB); Kashimoto, C advanced to second. 8 6
Atchley to p for Blank. 8 6
Petit, Brady out at first p to 2b, bunt, SAC (0-1 K); Griffith, Ta advanced to second; Kashimoto, C advanced
to third. 8 6
Johnson, Jac doubled down the lf line, 2 RBI (2-1 BFB); Griffith, Ta scored; Kashimoto, C scored. 8 8
Sniffen, Mak tripled to center field, RBI (1-1 BF); Johnson, Jac scored. 8 9
Sharp to p for Atchley. 8 9
Castellanos, doubled down the lf line, RBI (1-1 KB); Sniffen, Mak scored. 8 10
Armstrong, I out at first p to ss to 1b (0-2 KK); Castellanos, advanced to third. 8 10
Freschi, Dar walked (3-1 BBBFB). 8 10
Linteo, Coli pinch ran for Freschi, Dar. 8 10
Linteo, Coli advanced to second on a wild pitch; Castellanos, scored on a wild pitch. 8 11
Josephson, I flied out to cf (1-1 FB). 8 11


